

Atlanta College and Career Academy Naming Committee Meeting

2.4.20

Jason F. Esteves, Board Chair · Eshè P. Collins, Board Vice-Chair · Meria J. Carstarphen, E.D., Superintendent Pierre Gaither, Board Executive Administrator

Parks Middle School (Atlanta College and Career Academy) Naming Committee Pittman Park Recreation Center 950 Garibaldi Street SW | Atlanta, GA 30310

	CALL TO ORDER	ITEM NO.
I.	Call to Order	1.01
	 Board Member Collins called the meeting to order at 5:17 PM. Pierre Gaither called roll. A quorum was present. 	
	COMMITTEE MEMBERS PRESENT	
ı	Board Member Eshè Collins Committee Chair Joyce Sheperd (City Council) Stephanie Flowers (NPU Vice Chair) Johnny Floyd (Community Organization) Tasharah Wilson (Principal) Natalie Keiser (Annie E. Casey Foundation) Jamar Jeffers (Atlanta Technical College)	
_	Members Absent: Tasharah Wilson (Principal)	
	Agenda	ITEM NO.
II.	Approval of Agenda	2.01
	It was moved by Stephanie Flowers and seconded by Johnny Floyd to approve the a	
	Voting Result: Motion Carried (U	nanimous)
	DISCUSSION ITEMS	ITEM NO.
	Naming Ideas – Committee Members	3.01
	No names were submitted for consideration.	
IV.	Naming Ideas – Public	3.02
	 No names were submitted for consideration. 	
	DISCUSSION ITEMS	ITEM NO.
		4.01
v	 Next Steps The committee will host 2 community meetings to gather suggestions from the public February 29th and March 21st. Both meetings will begin at 10:00am. Location is TB. 	c on



Atlanta College and Career Academy Naming Committee Meeting

2.4.20

Jason F. Esteves, Board Chair • Eshè P. Collins, Board Vice-Chair • Meria J. Carstarphen, E.D., Superintendent Pierre Gaither, Board Executive Administrator

~ 🔥 ~

- Committee Meetings will be held on March 4th and March 31st at noon. Both meetings will be held at the Board Office (130 Trinity Avenue, Atlanta, Georgia 30303).
- Board staff will complete a flyer advertising the meeting and sharing information regarding the Atlanta College and Career Academy.
- Community representatives on the committee will work to solicit suggestions from the neighborhood.
- An online platform will be used to capture suggestions.
- Councilmember Sheperd will provide information from previous initiatives capturing the history of the Pittsburgh Community.

PUBLIC COMMENTS ITEM NO.

1. Public Comments 5.01

• Pierre Gaither mentioned that it was good to see the Board keeping its promise of not making Parks Middle School a vacant building.

ADJOURNMENT ITEM NO.

VI. ADJOURNMENT 6.01

It was moved by Councilmember Joyce Sheperd and seconded by Dr. Jamar Jeffers to adjourn the meeting at 6:22 PM.

Voting Result: Motion Carried (Unanimous)